

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).491/2016

Complainant/ Appellant : Smti. Barnali Roy choudhury

Respondent : Higher Education (Tech) Department, Govt. of Assam

Date of hearing : 09.02.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

09.02.17

The petitioner Smti. Barnali Roy choudhury is absent. She has authorized her husband Shri Gauatam Choudhury to represent her case before this Commission in today's hearing. The public authority is represented by Mrs. Karabi Saikia Karan, ACS, Deputy Secretary, Higher Education Department, Govt. of Assam & SPIO. The complaint petitions dated 19.10.16 and dated 19.12.16 are taken up for further hearing in pursuance of this Commission's earlier order dated 1.9.16 and second appeal petition dated 2.7.16.

The Deputy Secretary of Higher Education Department, Govt. of Assam submitted that after receipt of the copy of petitioner's letter dated 19.12.16, all required informations have been furnished to the petitioner vide letter dated 3.2.17 and the authorized representative of the petitioner also acknowledged receipt of the same to her satisfaction.

In view of the above, the non-compliance petitions dated 19.10.16 and 19.12 16 are disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).491/2016/41-A

Dtd. 09.02.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Secretary & SPIO of Higher Education Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 2. Smti. Barnali Roy Choudhury, 306 F, Maya Apartment, New Guwahati Tiniali, Guwahati-20 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission